
RES'J,LUTION '2-7 -B "1 

CITY OF CEt?TERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN \;'.)c-"·\, ,......,..l S~"""'1<>l£ .,__ ON THE 
, <."'> •\~ DAY o=F,_--=:.._:....;a.. . .:.;. \:....-;.....a...-.-= ......... ...,...F---........ -----, 19 8 7. 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF REMCO 
OFFICE SYSTEMS TO SUPPLY TO THE CITY OF 
CENTERVILLE, OHIO A POLICE FILING SYSTEM AND 
TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A 
CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for a Police 
Filing System for the City of Centerville, Ohio, pursuant to 
specifications prepared by the City; and 

bidder; 
WHEREAS, Remco Office systems was the lowest and best 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 
HEREBY RESOLVES: 

SECTION 1. The bid of Remco Office systems marked 
Exhibit •A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby 
accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed 
to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of 
said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto. 

1987. 
PASSED this Z o 's\o 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the council o1"'c't 
City of Centerville, Ohio 

day of __ \'"""v"'-'l---'.)-t--------

CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the council of the city of 
Centerville, Ohi~, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of Resolution Number :)J..-87 , passed by the 
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the ·20~½ day of 

~ul-. , 1987. ; 

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and 
Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Robert N. Farquhar 
Municipal Attorney 



Uem 

A 

B 

-c 

FOR YOUR NEE0S 
WE HAVE NO REASON 

REMCO OFFICE SYSTEMS 
535 WINDSOR PARK DRIVE, CENTERVILLE, OHIO 45459 • PHONE (5131436·2448 

TO RECOMMEND ANYTHING BUT 
THE RIGHT RECORDS RETRIEVAL 
SYSTEM WE MAKE THEM AU 

TO City Of Centerville, Ohio 
City Manager 

Pate 6/26/87 In rept'f' ,.fa,. lo 
OuatatonNa 

Gentlemen: We propose to furnish the material specified below al the prices quoted and under the conditions staled below and on the reverse 
side hereol. 
A~Q"""" bv centervi 11 e, Obi o Pali ce DeparJ;went Bid .-.~ 1>v-----------

1 1205Ll 

1 1203Ll 

1 1105Ll 

Lateral File 42 11 Wide 63½ 11 High 
5X3 Index Cards Supreme :Equipmert 
70 5X3 Trays 

Lateral File 42" Wide 39" High 
5X3 Index Cards Supreme Equipmert 
42 5X3 Trays. Walnut Top 

Lateral File ·36" Wide 63½" High 
BXS Card Trays Supreme Equipmen1 
40 BXS Card Trays 

Delivered 

Unit Per Price 

T, .... .,., ... , ... n Best Way 
T"•ms ·NET CASH F O B -------------------- a, DehvervV••-----------------

Delivered 

Subject lo our credit department approval, this quotation is made 
for immediate acceptance and is subject to change without notice. 
If based on specially printed forms, it presupposes your accept• 
ance of overruns or underruns not exceeding 10% of quantity 
1'h,s Quol•hon •• bl!>tng submitutd in duplica1e fa, yau, conv9f'ltenCII To otde, 1he 
•u,m• l•lled nteffl!ly ••gn enct ,eturn one CQpy 11gn1fy,ng ycu, acceot•nce 

o . .. , _ _________ __ .__ ___ _ 

ordered. Deliveries are subject lo delays from fire, strikes, other causes 
beyond our conlrol. We reserve the right to correct clerical errors. Orders 
resulling from this quotation are subject to the conditions printed on the 
reverse side of is sheet. Very truly yours, 

REM OF ICE Vy•~•-.,.. EO P ENT COMPANY 

e, ---.i~.c+:~~'=""';.,.,.:+,.-:::;:'-'-"_j:;..r:>.....,.:.,,u..,._-. ________ _ 
Whitus, Manager 

ou,c• 535 Windsor Park Dr, 45459 

T■lephone 513 436 2448 

Kardox Systems, Inc. 
, Formerly· Aemlnglon Rana 

Div. of Sperry Rand Corp. 



lt1tm 

r:;>.EMCO OFFICE SYSTEMS 
535 WINDSOR PARK DRIVE, CENTERVILLE, OHIO 45459 • PHONE (513) 436-2448 

To. City of Centerville, Ohio 

City Manager 

Date 6/26/87 

FOR YOUR NEEDS 
WE HAYE NO REASON 

TO RECOMMEND ANYTHING BUT 
THE IIGHT RECORDS RETRIEVAL 
SYSTEM WE MAKE THEM All 

In f9C)fy ,efe, to 
Ot.XJtalon No 

Gentlemen: We propose to furnish the material specified below at the prices quoted and under the conditions staled below and on the reverse 
side hereof. 

Centerville, Ohio Police Department Bid ·--~bv-----------Aequi,ftd by -------_;_----------=-Dept------------ -

s,.,. or 
Unil p.., Price Ouano1v Cat■k>g Na Oeecno110n 

1 Lot Moveable Shelving Storage System 
6 Tiers High 135 Polystyrene BOX1 ~s 
with out Suspension 9' Wide XX 
3.6' Deep X 75 II High, One Fixed 
Single Stationary Section, Two 
Double Moveable Sections, Meehan cal 
.Assist. 1020 Filing Inches, Colo 
Shelves: Bone White 

Total For Both Systems $7999.95 

. ' 

D l . V d T, ... poflatmfl Best Way 
Tn,rna •NET CASH F O B ---=-e=-=1;...:;..;e=r .;:ec= ____________ o•OelowryV••-----'--'-----~"-----------

Subject lo our credit department approval, this quotation is made 
for immediate acceptance and is subject to change wilhout notice. 
ti based on specially printed forms, ii presupposes your accept­
ance of overruns or underruns not exceeding 10% of quantity 
'Th,• qv0t•1110n •• bt!1ng submitted en dup••c••" tor your con111en~c• To order Che 
•H!'ff1& ••••ad me,ttly> • tOn and ,e1u,n one «>ov 91gn1ly1ng y0ur •ccept.-nt'• 

Ar r ~,u~d bv~---- ------------
t>a,e ________________ _ 

ordered. Deliveries are subject to delays from fire, strikes, other causes 
beyond our control. We reserve the right to correct clerical errors. Orders 
resulting from this quotation are subject to the conditions printed on the 
reverse side of sheet. Very truly yours, 

F ICE V :r S& E 

itus, Manager 
535 Windsor Park Drive, 45459 OH~•-----------------------

Telepl>on• 5] 3 436 2448 
Auu,c.rized S••e, & Servrte 

K■rde>< Systems, Inc. 
. Formerly· Remlnglon Rana 

Div. of Sperry Rand Corp. 
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